

PSN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Approved by NCTE and Affiliated to Tamilnadu Teachers Education University Accredited by NAAC with "B" Grade)

Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai Taluk, Tirunelveli District, Pin - 627 152. Ph: 04634 - 279082, 279680, 279681, 279553, Fax : 04634 - 279681

Website:www.psnce.co.in

e.mail: psncedu@gmail.com

GRIEVANCE CELL

Date:....

PSN college of Education is Co-Education institute, which is registered under Trust act by Govt. of Tamilnadu and Affiliated to Tamil Nadu Teachers Education University, Chennai, Tamilnadu. The College has a Governing Body which is approved by the authority appointed by Govt. of Tamilnadu. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Government from time to time.

The College comes under the self-financing category. The College has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus. For details the students can contact the below faculty members for any grievance.

Grievance Redressal Committee

- A grievance Redressal system is essential for any organization to function smoothly. It provides a mechanism for students to raise and resolve their concerns in a fair and impartial manner.
- The College Grievance Redressal Committee was formed as per UGC guidelines to address the grievances of students. The Committee is headed by the Principal and consists of senior faculty members and student representatives.
- The Committee receives grievances from the Principal and looks into them depending on the seriousness of the issue. The Committee members strive to resolve all grievances in a timely and effective manner, with the goal of creating a harmonious and conducive atmosphere for everyone on campus.



I'SN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION MELATHEDIYOOR, TIRUNELVELI - 627 152

PSN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Approved by NCTE and Affiliated to Tamilnadu Teachers Education University Accredited by NAAC with "B" Grade)

Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai Taluk, Tirunelveli District, Pin - 627 152. Ph: 04634 - 279082, 279680, 279681, 279553, Fax : 04634 - 279681

Website:www.psnce.co.in

e.mail: psncedu@gmail.com

Date:....

OBJECTIVES:

- To create a system to resolve student and staff grievances.
- To provide immediate access to grievance Redressal for both staff and students.
- To investigate the causes of dissatisfaction.
- To educate students on their duties and responsibilities.

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

The committee addresses and settles the grievances of the students and faculty through sensible satisfactory interactions and guidance

Name of the Member	Designation	Role
Dr.R.Thangadurai	Principal	Patron
Mr.R.Paulkumar	Assistant Professor	Coordinator
Dr.R.Ananthi	Assistant Professor	Member
Dr.s.Kottursamy	Assistant Professor	Member
Dr.A.Stephen Harris Paul	- Assistant Professor	Member



RINCIPAL FON COLLEGE OF EDUCATION MELATHEDIYOOR, TIRUNELVELI - 627 152